UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2018307196 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Investor Loan # 1732894481 Date: 07/01/2020 10:43 AM Pg: 10of 7

After Recording Return To:

5001 Kingsley Dr

Cincinnati, OH 45227

Mail Drop 1MOB-AL

This document was prepared by Loss Mitigation Department, Fifth Third Bank

e
g, |
gl : W 08 T3

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
First-Lien Closed-End Loan
Permanent Rate Reduction - Fixed Rate Products
Permarert Rate Reduction - Extended Term - Fixed Rate Products

MERS # 100880800060574502
SIS phone number: 888-679-6377

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agresm:n*") is made on May 11, 2020, between DERWIN BRENT
POPE, GINA T ULRICH ("Borrower(s)") and Firt’; Third Bank ("Lender").

(ool oEHRROIS
a. Lender is the holder of a note made by Borrower(s), datid 57/26/2013 principal sum of Three Hundred
Ninety-Six Thousand and D0/100 (U.S. $396,000.00) together win interest thereon at a fixed rate more fully set

forth therein {the "Note"),

The parties recite and declare that:

b. The Note is secured by a Security Instrument bearing the same datc (the *Security Instrument") that is
recorded in the office of the Cook County Recorder's Office, in Book or Like:w/a and/or Instrument Number
1321457285, at Page(s) n/a, which covers and is now a lien on the property whz2 street address is 168 N
CUYLER AVE QAK PARK, IL 60302 {the "Property"), and is further described i ‘iie Security Instrument and on
Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

c. Borrower(s) is/are now the owner(s) and holder(s) of the Property, on which the Secrity !nstrument is a valid
and enforceable lien. There are no defenses or offsets to the Note or Security Instrument. Any ather Lien
against the Property has been fully disciosed to the Lender by the Borrower.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and suffictency of which is hereby acknowledged, the partiss agree that,
notwithstanding anything contained in the Note and Security (nstrument to the contrary:

d. The amount payable under the Note as of 05/01/2020 {the " New Principal Balance”) is Two Hundred Ninety-
Six Thousand Four Hundred Fourteen and 17/100 ($296,414.17), which consists of $261,453.75 in unpaid
interest bearing principal, unpaid interest of $4,506.76 (the "Unpaid Interest") and advances of $30,453.66.

Current Principal Deferred New Modifled | **Modified Due at Maturity
Amount with Principal Principal and {includes any prior
this agreement interest payment | deferred amounts)

$261,453.75 $0.00 $206.414.17 | $1,193.14 $0.00

Borrower(s) do(es) have the option to pay the Deferred or Capitalized Interest at the time of execution of this
Agreement and not have the existing loan balance increase by the amount of the Deferred or Capitalized

LIDN 1084 i



2018307196 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Interest.

The parties agree that the Maturity Date of the Note and Security Instrument is extended to 05/01/2060.
Borrower(s) acknowledge that extension of the Maturity Date does nat extend the term of coverage of any credit
life or disability insurance beyond the original loan term.

Borrower(s) promise(s) to pay to the order of Lender the Interest Bearing Principal Balance, plus interest
thereon to the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at a
[modified] yearly rate of 3.75% from 05/01/2020. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal
and interest due under the Note is One Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Three and 14/100 ($1,193.14) beginning
on 06/01/2020, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest
are paid in full.

If ali or part of the P:op2rty or any interest in it is sold or transferred {or if a beneficial interest in the Borrower(s)
is sald or transferred an *1e Borrower(s) is/are not a natural person(s)) without Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may, at its option, veq.cire immediate repayment in full of all sums secured by this Securily instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, Lesicer shall give Borrower(s) notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
pertad of not less than 30 days fruri 12 date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower(s) must pay
all sums secured by this Security Instrurent. If Borrower(s) fail(s) to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remadie= permilted by this Security Instrument without further notice or
demand of Borrower(s).

Borrower(s) also will comply with all other coveriaits, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security
Instrument, which are incorporated herein by reference, including without lirmitation, Borrower(s)' covenants and
agreements to make all payment of taxes, insurance praniiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all
other payments that Borrower(s) is/are obligated to make-ur:der the Security [nstrument.

Borrower(s) understand(s) and agree(s) that:

a. All the nighis and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in ne Security Instrument relating to
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall a'ep apply to default in the making of the
modified payments hereunder.

b. All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Note :ind Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Bt rower's(s') obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor
shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lenders' rights under orc<n.2dies on the Note
and Security Instruments, whether such rights or remedies arise there under or by operation 2 Yaw. Also, all
rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persors it any way
obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

¢. Borrower(s) isfare presently in default under the ferms of the Note and Security Instrument.

d. All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, title
examination, and atiorneys' fees shall be paid by the Borrower(s) and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender,

e. Borrower(s) agree(s) 1o make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind
and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower(s).

f. Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender's successors and assigns, to share certain Borrower public and non-
public personal information including, but not fimited to (i) name, address, telephone number, (ii) Social Security
Number, (iii) credit score, (iv} income, and (v) payment history and information about Borrower's account
balances and activity, with an authorized third party which may include, but is not limited to, a counseling

LIDN 1084 2



2018307196 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity thet is assisting Borrower in connection with
obiaining & foreclosure prevention altemative, including the trial period pian to modify Borrower's loan
("Authorized Third Party").

Borrower understands and consents to Lender or Authorized Third Party, as well as Fannie Mae (the owner of
Borrower's loan), disclosing such personal informetion and the terms of any relief or foreciosure prevention
akternative, including the terms of the trial period plan to modify Borrower's loan, to any insurer, guarantor, or
servicer that insures, guarantees, or sarvices Borrower's loan or any other mortgage loan secured by the
Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform suppori services to them in
connection with the loan or any other mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated.

Borrower consants to being contacted by Fannie Mae, Lender or Authorized Third Party conceming morigage
assistance .t g to Borrower's loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower's loan, at any telephone
number, includirg moblle telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to Lender or Authorized
Third Party.

Nothing in this Agreem it shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of
the Note or Security Insirume.t. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Security Instrument will remai’s = full force and effect and unchanged, and Borrower(s) and Lander will be
bound by, and comply with, all of :x terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Each individual executing this Agreeme-« warrants that she/he has actual authority to execute this Agresment,
that she/he has had the opportunity to Liave lagal counsel review and explain the provisions of this Agreement
and that she/he has read this Agreement i: £.4 and understands its contents prior to signing said Agreement,

checking thi r also 2ing contacted by text messaqing. D
[To be signed and dated by all borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note
and Security Instrument.]

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATEOF __ Zccsnres s

Before me a Notary Public in and for sald County and State personally appeared DERWIN BXEAT POPE, GINA
T ULRICH, who is/are persanally known 1o me or who has produced sufficient evidence of ider.tfic=tion and
who did take an oath and who executed the foregoing conveyance to Fith Third Bank and severalv
acknowledged the execution thereof to be hisier fres act and deed for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.
{l\-

IN WIFNESS WHEREOQF, | have hereunto affixed my name and official seal this /5 day of

2 )

e 97—

My Commission Expires_ 23 Jan 221

ANGELA CAGGIANO
Official Sedl

Notary Public - State of liiinols
My Commission Expires Jan 23, 2024

LION 1084 3



2018307196 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. FOR FIFTH THIRD USE ONLY.

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEEEET : s

FIFTH THIRD BANK Kimberly Taylor o,
Officer (Seal)

STATE OF Otuo, COUNTY OF Hamiltonss.  513-358-3303

Eore me, a Nutmy Public i m and fgr
instrument and ackflw'eojed that sh

same is herthis free act an% Used and

id County and Stale personally appeared Fifth Third Bank by

, the individual who executed the foregoing
did rea the same and did sign the foregoing instrument and that the
free act and deed of Fifth Third Bank.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | 1vave hereunto affixed may name and official seal this l (1 day of

202D

Notary Public
My Commission Expires

LIDN 1084 4



2018307196 Page: 5of 7
(Page 8 of 19)

UNOFFICIAL-COPY-

1329407968 Page: 4 of 17

o
SBCTION &, TOWREHIP 39 NORTH, RAWGEZ 11 SAST OF THIRD PRINCIPAL YRRIDIAN,
ACCORDIRO 7O THE PLAT THIREOP RECORDED IN HOOK U OF FLATO JAGGS 7 AND 0 IN COOK
QOTHTY, ILLIROIB RAST OF THY TRIFD PRINCZRAL MERTDIAN, IN QOOK QOUNTY, ILZINOISG

g il

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 16408-119-005-0000
COMMONLY "NOWN AS 168 N. CUYLER AVE,, OAK PARK, ILLINQIS 60302

ACLOMMODATION

WP 38 1mnm5mmmm}mmwmmumum
-umm,amhmmmwm 1/3 OF THB RABT 1/3 OV SECTION 7 WITH
THR MORYHWEST 1/4 AND THE WEOT 1/2 OF THR WRST 1/2 OF TUE EODMWESY (/¢

-



2018307196 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SAME NAME AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF: Lizowers
COUNTY OF: 4e fe-

THE UNDERSIGNED, after being duly sworn upon, oath deposes and says:
That in reference to the transaction of the property located at:

168 N CUYLER AVE
OAK PARK
IL 60302

Appears on som am n\documents as: V

GINA T ULRICH
GINA ULRICH

I hereby certify ghat bove are all onc #2d the same. &

SIGNED this day of NVN\

o T M’ , SN——— Authorized Agent
Subscribed and sworn before this”S day of /)ﬂ? ,202¢
Notary Public

State/Commonwealth of: £ ¢~ /%

ANGELA CAGGIANO

Official Seal

Notary Public - State of illinois . . i . /
My coc:::-ssion Expires Jan 23, 2021 Acting in the County/Parish of: (%<4

My Commission Expites: 23 T, 7.4



2018307196 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SAME NAME AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF: Teerrel
COUNTY OF: Socb

THE UNDERSIGNED, after being duly sworn upon, oath deposes and says:
That in reference to the transaction of the property located at:

168 N CUYLER AY'E
OAK PARK
IL 60302

Appears on some modificition documents as:

DERWIN BRENT POPE
DERWIN B POPE
DERWIN FOPE

I hereby certify that the above are all one axd the same.

SIGNED this_\ \_ day of I\M L0728

— > j

DERWIN 'BRENT POPE Authorized Agent
M e
Subscribed and sworn before this ﬁ day of A " , 20 e
A 4——
Notary Public
ANGELA CAGGIANO ' . T
Otfeial Seal _ State/Commonwealth of: /¢, e/
Notary Public - State of Hlinois
My Comussuon Expires Jan 3. 2021 ¢ Acting in the Coumy /Parish of: ﬂ . £

My Commission Expires: 232 Jon 221



